Shenzhen Jumper Medical Equipment Co., Ltd. D Building, No. 71, Xintian Road, Fuyong Street, Baoan, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518103, China

Tel: +86-755-26696279 Fax: +86-755-2685202

E-mail: info@jumper-medical.com

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 07-09-2024

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID or Grantee Code: 2ADYL-JPD500D

Applicant FRN: 0024203473

[Shenzhen Jumper Medical Equipment Co., Ltd.] ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, [AOCE corporation Inc.] is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. [Shenzhen Jumper Medical Equipment Co., Ltd.] accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

[AOCE corporation Inc.] accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: [AOCE corporation Inc.] U.S. Agent FRN: [0033401381]

Address: [6547 N Academy Bivd # 2266, Springs, CO 80918]

Contact Person: [Johnson Wang]

Tel.: [(346)582-5234]

Email: [wwbj2008@126.com]

Sincerely,

[Shenzhen Jumper Medical Equipment Co., Ltd.]	[AOCE corporation Inc.]
[Tiffany Zhang]	[Johnson Wang]
[Insert Applicant signature]	[U. S. Agent signature]
Tiffany zhang) o husen wants